## Special City Commission Meeting Minutes February 21, 2020 (Approved)

## 2/21/2020 - Minutes

## 1. CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Fultz called the meeting to order at approximately 4:00 p.m.

2. ROLL CALL

Commission Members Present: Eugene Fultz - Mayor, Terrye Howell, Al Goldstein,

Staff Present: Jennifer Nanek, City Clerk; Zailet Suri, Deputy City Clerk

## 3. COMMUNICATIONS & PETITIONS

- 4. AGENDA ITEM
  - 4.I. Approving The Ballot For The April 7, 2020 Municipal Election

[Begin Agenda memo]

It is necessary for the City Commission to approve the Ballot containing the names of persons who qualified as candidates for the 2020 Municipal Election during the City's qualifying period, noon, Monday, February 17, 2020 through noon, Friday, February 21, 2020.

[End Agenda Memo]

[Begin Draft Ballot]

LAKE WALES MUNICIPAL ELECTION Polk County, Florida April 7, 2020

Commissioner Seat 3, District 122 (Vote for One)

Terrye Y. Howell Gregory Barnard Massey

COMMISSIONER Seat 5, District 28 (Vote for One)

Robin L Gibson Bob Wood

[End Draft Ballot]

Jennifer Nanek, City Clerk, reviewed this item.

Commissioner Goldstein made a motion to approve the ballot. Commissioner Howell seconded the

motion.

by voice vote:

Commissioner Goldstein "YES"

Commissioner Howell "YES"

Mayor Fultz "YES"

Motion passed 3-0.

5. ADJOURNMENT The meeting was adjourned at 4:02 pm

Eugene L. 7 at

Mayor/Deputy Mayor

ATTEST

City Clerk